Edgar Filing: Edge Therapeutics, Inc. - Form 424B5

17

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DILUTION

If you purchase our common stock in this offering, you will experience dilution to the extent of the difference between
the price per share you pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per common share immediately after this
offering. Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2016 was approximately $89,276,557, or $3.09 per share.
Net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less total tangible liabilities, divided by the
number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2016.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 1,800,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the offering price of
$10.00 per share, and after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book
value as of December 31, 2016 would have been approximately $106,676,557 or approximately $3.47 per common
share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of approximately $0.38 per share to existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution of approximately $6.53 per share to new investors. The following table
illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 10.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2016 $ 3.09
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 0.38
As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2016, after giving
effect to this offering $ 3.47
Dilution per share to new investors in the offering $ 6.53
The above discussion and table are based on 28,918,516 shares of common stock outstanding as of December 31,
2016 and exclude the following, as of that date:

•
5,316,511 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options outstanding under our stock
incentive plans or under our inducement stock option grants at a weighted average exercise price of $5.84 per
share;

• 541,415 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under outstanding warrants with a weighted average
exercise price, of $6.28 per share;

• 386,583 additional shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our stock plans.